W. DAVID DENTON THOMAS J. KEULER WILLIAM E. PINKSTON LISA H. EMMONS DAVID L. KELLY **THEODORE S. HUTCHINS\* GLENN D. DENTON\*** STACEY A. BLANKENSHIP MELISSA D. YATES\* NEAL D. OLIPHANT DOUGLAS R. MOORE ROBERT W. GOFF\*\*\* SAMUEL J. WRIGHT\*\* JACKIE M. MATHENY JR. Also Licensed To Practice in Illinois \*\* Also Licensed To Practice in Illinois & Missouri \*\*\* Also Licensed To Practice in Tennessee

November 17, 2009

## VIA FAX: (502) 564-3460 and FIRST CLASS MAIL

MR JEFF DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMISSION OF KENTUCKY 211 SOWER BOULEVARD FRANKFORT KY 40602

Re: Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Notice of Intent to File Case No. 2007-00116

Dear Sir:

near an. The second final states of the second states of the second states of the second states of the second states of

Please accept this letter as notice that Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation intends to file an application for amendment of three of its tariff sheets, which tariffs were previously approved in the above referenced matter. Per discussions with Commission Staff, Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation intends to file its application under the same case number unless otherwise instructed by the Commission. While it may be unnecessary to file a notice of intent to the Commission, I felt it appropriate to do so regardless.

In the event the Commission determines it is necessary to assign a new case number, Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation respectfully requests that you assign said case number and notify me of the same so that I may include it in any published notice.

Should you need any further information from mé regarding this filing, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Jelissa D. Yetro

Melissa D. Yates

cc: Office of Attorney General, Utility and Rate Intervention Division



ATTORNEYS AT LAW A Limited Liability Partnership

PADUCAH BANK BUILDING SUITE 301 555 JEFFERSON STREET P.O. BOX 929 PADUCAH, KENTUCKY 42002-0929 TELEPHONE (270) 443-8253

FACSIMILE (270) 442-6000

REAL ESTATE FACSIMILE (270) 442-6034

WEB SITE: www. dklaw.com

RECEIVED NOV 1 9 2009 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

lase No: 2009.00451